# Mt. Vernon Township High School Foundation

"Committed to Excellence in Education at MVTHS"



# 2018-2019 Annual Report to the Community

We are thankful for another successful year of promoting excellence in education by the MVTHS Foundation.

This annual report is an update for the community and friends of MVTHS.

# 2018-2019 Contributions to MVTHS: \$31,468

## Construction & Trade Skills - \$20,200

Implementation and upgrade of vocational skills curriculum

## Teacher Grants - \$11,268

Kelly Green & Dana Hall – Special Ed Extending the Classroom Furniture (Math, Science, & English)

Dustin Foster – Engineering/Robotics CNC Machine & Software

> Raqual Maxey – English Classroom Library

Robert Knutson – ISS Study Carrels & Supplies

Crystal Michels – Arts Visual Arts Digital Cameras

## Recent Contributions to MVTHS

### 2019

Construction & Trade Skills \$20,200

#### 2018

1:1 Google Chromebook Initiative \$21,106

### 2017

Multi-Purpose Turf Room \$28,800

The MVTHS Foundation was formed in 2005 and, thanks to our donors, we are pleased to report:

Total Contributions to MVTHS: \$464,791 Total MVTHS Foundation Endowment: \$275,914

### **Board of Directors**

Brian Klein – President, Klein Orthodontics
Tom Jackson – Vice President, Jackson Marking Products
Angel Grothoff – Treasurer, First United Methodist Church
Suzie Schmidt – Secretary, Williamson Home
Harriett Koch – Emeritus, Retired Educator

Jeff Fritchtnicht, Ex-officio, MVTHS Superintendent Rowdy Fatheree, Ex-officio, MVTHS Principal David Kassner Ex-officio, MVTHS School Board Norma Fairchild, Retired MVTHS School Board
Scott Gamber, MVTHS educator
Crystal Hemby, Crystal Clear Pool & Spa
Doug Hoffman, Black, Ballard, McDonald Law Firm
Shirilyn Holt, Retired Executive Assistant
Michael Kroeschen, Edward Jones
Sarah Sledge, Cedarhurst
Sarah Watts, MVTHS Guidance Counselor
Tony Wielt, State Farm Insurance
Emma Bendersky, Student Representative
Charu Jain, Student Representative

Becky Deaton, First United Methodist Church

Donations are tax deductible as the MVTHS Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation.

P.O. Box 672, Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

mvthsfoundation.org

board@mvthsfoundation.org